

IL&FS Infrastructure Debt Fund

Asset Management Company: IL&FS Infra Asset Management Limited (AMC)
Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, 3rd Floor, Plot C-22, G Block, Bandra
Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051, India

Website: www.ilfsinfrafund.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM No. 1/2013

Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of IL&FS Mutual Fund (IDF) ('the Fund'):

Appointment of Directors on the Board of AMC

Investors are requested to note that the following two Directors have been appointed on the Board of AMC with effect from Tuesday, July 16, 2013

Name	Age/Qualification	Brief Experience		
Mr Kartik Ganapathy (Independent Director)	Age: 39 years Qualification: Masters in Law (LL.M) - Corporate Law, School of Law, New York University, New York. Advanced Professional	Mr Ganapathy is one of the Partners at Indus Law, a legal firm He focuses on Private Equity and Venture Capital Investments, Mergers & Acquisitions and Corporate		
	Certificate in Graduate Business Education, Leonard N. Stern School of Business, New York University, New York. B.A. LL.B (Hons), National Law School of India University, Bangalore	and Securities Law. He has led many large public and private deals and has significant experience in some of the largest private equity and M&A transactions in India.		
Mr Rajesh Kotian (Associate Director)	Age: 46 years Qualification :B.Com, Associate Chartered Accountant	Mr. Kotian has over 22 years of varied experience, including 19 years in the Financial Services sector. He is currently designated as Executive Director of IL&FS Financial Services Ltd (IFIN) and leads the initiative relating to Project		

	Financing	and	Debt
	distribution.	He is	also
	responsible	for bu	isiness
	development,	struc	cturing
	and execution	on of	debt
	mobilization mandates.		

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of the Fund. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the SAI shall remain unchanged.

For IL&FS Infra Asset Management Limited

(Asset Manager to IL&FS Mutual Fund (IDF)

Sd/-Hemanti Wadhwa Chief Compliance Officer and Company Secretary

Date: July 19, 2013

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.